Individual Entry Form

Name

AQE (as of 9/017) Birth Date

Address

City

State Zip

Phone

Email

Teacher

Email

___Beg. Pageant
___Int. Pageant
__Adv. Pageant
___College Pageant
___Novice Basic Skills
__Miss Spring Fling Model
___Best Costume
___Dress modeling
___Costume Model
___Novice X Strut
___Beg. X Strut
___Int. X Strut
__Adv. X Strut

___ College X Strut
__Novice Solo

__ Beg. Solo

___Int. Solo

___Adv. Solo

___ College Solo
___Men’s Solo
___Novice Basic Strut
___Beg. Basic Strut
___Int. Basic Strut
___Adv. Basic Strut
__Military March
__Novice Two Baton
___Beg. Two Baton
___Int. Two Baton
___Adv. Two Baton
___Beg. Three Baton
____Adv. Three Baton
___UIL Routine/ tryout routine
____Show Twirl
___Rhythmic Twirl
___Collegiate Twirl
___Down Field strut

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

Group Entry Form

Attach list of names & ages for all members
Group Name
Avg. Age #of Members

Teacher
Email
Dance Twirl Team 30.00
Small Large
4-8 members 9+members
Pom Pon Team 30.00
Small Large
Twirl Team 30.00
Small Large
4-8 members 9+members
Halftime Show Team 30.00
4 or more members
Majorette Line Competition 30.00
Jr. High High School
Duet (Combined ages) 15.00
_ 018 19-24  25-30 _ 31-50
Trio Juv.___ Jr.___ Sr. 20.00

Ratings — $5.00 per event. Please write
the name of events and multiply by $5.00

T-Shirt ___ quantity @ $15.00 each

_CcS_CcM__CcL_

AS __AM__ AL AXL__ AXXL___
T-Shirt Total $

Contest Surcharge $ 18.00

Required for individuals & teams
One fee per family INCLUDES PROGRAM

Individual entry $
Team entry $
T shirt $
Total Entry $

Participants Reliability Release Form
This form must be signed by a parent or
legal guardian of each contestant and
received by the contest director before
your entry will be processed.

I (We) represent that we are the parents or
legal guardian(s) of the (competitor),
twirler, minor under the age of 18 years,
and in order to induce you to accept the
competition entry, have accepted this
document on behalf of said minor and
ourselves individually and jointly, and
agree to be bound by all the terms and
conditions of this liability release, in the
same manner as if we were the
(competitor), twirler.

Each of us hereby releases the Spring Fling
Twirling Competition and/or staff, and
N.W. Independent School District, its
officers, agents and/or employees from any
and all liabilities.

With the acceptance of this form, the
undersigned hereby agree to indemnify and
hold harmless the Spring Fling Twirling
Competition and/or N. W. Independent
School District, its officers, agents and/or
employees from any liability in connection
with the
Spring Fling Twirling Competition

Name (Competitor)
Signature Parent/Legal
Guardian
Signature — Parent/Legal Guardian
Or sign if 18 or older
(Each team member must have a release form
signed by parent or guardian.)

Deadline is March 26, 2017
All entries must be postmarked by Mar26



No Refunds
Make checks or money order
Payable to and mail to:
Vicki Ray
3640 Potomac Ave
Fort Worth, TX 76107

If additional information is needed please contact
Vickirayg11@charter.net

Competition begins promptly at 8:30am.
Doors open at 7:30am.

NBTA Rules are in effect.
First entries received will be last to perform.
Modeling events will be first, followed by
individual events, and followed group events.

*k*k * *** *k*

Concession Available all Day
*hkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkkiikkx
Holiday Inn Express Western Ctr. Fort Worth
Special rate of $120.00 +tax if booked before
March 1st
817-234-9033
Ask for Spring Fling twirling rate

Spring Fling Miss Majorette
20% Modeling/interview
40% X Strut
40% Solo
Modeling Attire
Beg < Int — Costume
Adv — Formal Dress

Novice Basic Skills
20% Modeling (No interview)
40% Basic Strut
40% Solo
Model in Costume

Miss Spring fling Model

Dress or costume 50% model 50% interview

Solo Events/Time Limits
Best Costume —

0-6 7-9 10-12 13-15 16+
Costume/ Dress Model — 1:00 min. Max
Basic Strut — March in Square
X Strut
Novice: 30 — 2:00 min.

Beg — Adv 1:30 — 2:00
Solo
Nov: 30-2:00 Beg 1:30-2:00
Int 1:50-2:10 Adyv. 2:20-2:30
Two Baton
Nov: 30-2:00 min.
Beg-Adv 1:30-2:00
Three Baton: 30-2:00
Show Twirl 1:30-2:00

1, 2, 3 baton or other props
Rhythmic Twirl 2:00-2:30
Advanced Only - one baton only
UIL has no time limit

Group Events/Time Limits
Pom Pon
Dance Twirl Team 2:00-3:00 min.
Halftime Show Team 2:00-3:00 min.
Majorette Line Competition 2:00-3:00
Twirl Team 2:00-3:00(Standard march music)

These events supply own music — Show,
Rhythmic & Collegiate twirl, Majorette
try-out/try out, Dance Twirl team,
Halftime Show team, & Majorette Line
competition.

Awards
All open events 1-5M
Teams 1-3
Ratings 1-3"

Spiing Fling
Jwirling
Campetition
Centest date:

Upnl 7, 2018

Laocation of contest:
V. R. Eaton High school
1350 Eagle Blvd.
Fort Worth, Texas 76052
(Beautiful school with HIGH ceiling)

And practice gyms!

Contest host:
V. R. Eaton Ftigh Scheol
Sapphires Duill Team
Contest Director
Vicki Ray

Enty Deadline:
Marnch 26, 2017



